

04.03.2025  
(D/L-18)  
Ct. No.4  
(B.K.N.)

**W.P.C.T. 41 of 2025**

**Union of India  
Vs.  
No 15380400H Ex Hav/Hony Nb Sub Bani Isrial**

Mr. Anuran Samanta,  
Mrs. Tapasi Sinha Palit  
...for the Petitioners

Ms. Manika Roy,  
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,  
Mr. Atanu Sur  
...for the Respondents/Applicant

As prayed by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, matter be listed on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)**