

14th July, 2025

Item no. DL 97
Court No. 4

Asraf, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WP.CT 41 of 2025**

In the matter of :
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
VS. *.... Petitioners*

NO 15380400H
EX HAV/HONY NB SUB BANI ISRIAL
....Respondent

For the Respondent :
Ms. Manika Roy
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury
Mr. Atanu Sur
....Advocates

There is none to represent the writ petitioners.
There is also no prayer for accommodation.

Let the matter be listed on **4th August, 2025**
under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)