

19.08.2025
(D/L-56)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 41 of 2025

**Union of India & Others
Vs.
No. 15380400H Ex Hav/Hony
Nb Sub Bani Isrial**

Mr. Anuran Samanta (Via V.C)
...for the Petitioners

Mr. Anuran Samanta, learned advocate appears through virtual mode. He submits that since the junior has resigned from the brief, he has to make alternate arrangement.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)