

March 2, 2026
Sl. No.30
Court No.1
s.biswas

WPCT 41 of 2025

The Union of India and others

vs.

No.15380400H Ex Hav/

Hony Nb Sub Bani Isrial

Ms. Sarda Sha

... for the petitioners/ Union of India

Ms. Manika Roy

Mr. A. Choudhury

Mr. Atanu Sur

... for the respondent

Per, Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter in the combined monthly list of April, 2026.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)