

06.05.2026
Item No.49
PG
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 41 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

vs.

No. 15380400H

Ex Hav/Hony Nb Sub Bani Isrial

Mr. Ajay Chaubey

Ms. Sarda Sha

Ms. Paromita Indu

... for the petitioners

Ms. Manika Roy.....for the respondent

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioners prays for time.
2. Let the matter appear after ensuing Summer
Vacation.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)